Village of Copenhagen Regular Meeting January 12, 2022 @ 6:30 Via Zoom Teleconference and/or Video Conference Due to COVID-19

Officials: Mayor Mark Souva Trustees: Gerald Snyder, Ben Shambo, Kim Vogt, Shareef Stokely

Announcement: Due to Governor Kathy Hochul signing Legislation (S.50001/A.4001) on September 2, 2021 extending virtual access to public meetings under New York State's Open Meetings Law (which is extended until January 15, 2022) and public health and safety concerns and the ability to still not be able to comply with the social distancing protocol, related to COVID-19, the Village of Copenhagen Board will once again hold their monthly meeting via ZOOM teleconference and or video conference. The public will have the opportunity to hear and or view the meeting live.

A transcript of the meeting will be provided at a later date on the Village of Copenhagen's website: <u>www. Copenhagen.racog.org.</u>

You can access the meeting by logging onto the above village website and follow the link provided, <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85775057551</u> or call **1 929 205 6099**. Meeting ID: **857 7505 7551**. You can log on prior to the meeting and you may be placed on hold until meeting starts at 6:30. Questions about accessing the ZOOM teleconference or videoconference can be emailed to the clerk or call the Village Clerk's office during regular business hours. You can also email the clerk at: <u>clerk@villageofcopenhagen.com</u>.

> Posted By: Lori Wheeler Clerk/Treasurer Village of Copenhagen